Edgar Filing: METHODE ELECTRONICS INC - Form 8-K

METHODE ELECTRONICS INC

Form 8-K July 17, 2018				
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMM Washington, D.C. 20549	MISSION			
FORM 8-K				
CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Sec	curities Exchange A	act of 1934		
Date of Report (Date of earliest event report	orted): July 13, 201	8		
METHODE ELECTRONICS, INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its	its charter)			
Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation	0-2816 on) (Commission F		5-2090085 RS Employer Ident	ification No.)
7401 West Wilson Avenue, Chicago, Illin (Address of principal executive offices) (7 Registrant's telephone number, including Not Applicable (Former name or former address, if change of the change of	Zip Code) garea code: (708) 86			
Check the appropriate box below if the Fother registrant under any of the following p	•	tended to simul	taneously satisfy th	ne filing obligation of
[]Written communications pursuant to R []Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14 []Pre-commencement communications p []Pre-commencement communications p	4a-12 under the Exc pursuant to Rule 14	change Act (17 d-2(b) under th	CFR 240.14a-12) e Exchange Act (1'	
Indicate by checkmark whether the registrated Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or chapter).				
Emerging Growth Company []				
If an emerging growth company, indicate period for complying with any new or rev Exchange Act. []	•	-		

Edgar Filing: METHODE ELECTRONICS INC - Form 8-K

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On July 13, 2018, the Board of Directors of Methode Electronics, Inc. (the "Company") appointed Joseph Khoury, age 54, to serve as Chief Operating Officer of the Company. Prior to his appointment, Mr. Khoury was Senior Vice President of the Company since 2015 and was Vice President of the Company from 2007 to 2015.

Edgar Filing: METHODE ELECTRONICS INC - Form 8-K

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

METHODE ELECTRONICS, INC.

Date: July 17, 2018

By: /s/ Ronald L.G. Tsoumas Ronald L.G. Tsoumas Chief Financial Officer